
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - CPSE CHAIRPERSON LIST 2025 - 2026

School District CLERICAL CONTACT INFO Contact Phone    Fax CPSE DISTRICT CHAIRPERSON/S CPSE Phone Municipal Rep

Director of Special 

Education Superintendent

Brockport

40 Allen St.

Brockport, NY 14420

Nicole Fantauzzo

Nicole.fantauzzo@bcs1.org

(585) 637-1856 

Opt 1 
637-1859

Betsy Fitzpatrick, CPSE Chair 

Ph: (585)637-1856 Opt 1

Betsy.Fitzpatrick@bcs1.org

637-1856 

Option 1 or 

2

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

Lynn Carragher
 Sean Bruno

sean.bruno@bcs1.org

Byron Bergen

6917 W. Bergen Road

Bergen, NY 14416

Clerical primarily for KKaercher:  

Karen Brown 

kbrown@bbschools.org

Clerical primarily for BBrown: 

Rebekah Ireland

rireland@bbschools.org

(585) 494-1220 

x 1004

(585) 494-1220

x 2009

494-2613

Greg Cole

gcole@bbschools.org

494-1220 

x 1407

494-1220

x 2509

Bill Hawkins

Snikwah1@gmail.com

(585)703-7609

Betsy Brown

bbrown@bbschools.org

Patrick McGee

pmcgee@bbschools.org

Caledonia-Mumford

99 North St.

Caledonia, NY

14423

Michelle Carson

mcarson@cal-mum.org
(585) 538-3404 538-3430

Megan Rogers, Director of Pupil Servies

mrogers@cal-mum.org
538-3428

Bill Hawkins

Snikwah1@gmail.com

(585)703-7609

Megan Rogers

Dr. Rebekah Chenaille 

rcheenaille@cal-mum.org

Churchville-Chili

139 Fairbanks Road

Churchville, NY

14428

Renee Widger

Rwidger@cccsd.org

Deanna Penders - DMP Consult IEP/STAC
deannapenders@dmpconsultingservices.com

R: (585)293-1800   

x2485

(585) 230-6284

293-4501

 Victoria Mosetti, COORD of Preschool 

Special Education Services

VMosetti@cccsd.org

293-1800

x 3524

  

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

Nicole Livingston-Neal

Nlivingstonneal@cccsd.org

 Carmine Peluso

cpeluso@cccsd.org

East Irondequoit

600 Pardee Road

Rochester, NY

14609

Kristen Burress 

kburress@eastiron.org

Alexandra Fazio - STAC 1's

afazio@eastiron.org

(585) 339-1252

(585) 339-1271

339-1288
Amanda Lauck

alauck@eastiron.org
339-1329

Paul DiStefano 

pauldistefano07@

gmail.com

(585)733-2980

Heather Malone
 Mary Grow

mgrow@eastiron.org

East Rochester

300 Woodbine Ave.

East Rochester, NY 

14445 

Molly (Margaret) Roland

Margaret.Roland@erschools.org

Becky Buffum-assists with STACs

Rebecca.Buffum@erschools.org

(585) 248-6369

(585) 248-6375

248-6392

Monica Stadler, CPSE Chair

Monica.Stadler@erschools.org 248-6375

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

Monica Stadler
 James Haugh

James.Haugh@erschools.org

Ryan Pacatte

rpacatte@avoncsd.org

 Kevin McGowan

kevin_mcgowan@bcsd.org

(585) 226-2455 

x 1418

Bill Hawkins

Snikwah1@gmail.com

(585)703-7609

226-2455  

x1417
226-1776

Kerri Levine, CPSE Chair

klevine@avoncsd.org

Avon 

191 Clinton St.

Avon, NY 14414             

Suzanne Ruter

sruter@avoncsd.org

Therese Lawson, CPSE Chair

Therese_Lawson@bcsd.org

David Glasser

David_Glasser@bcsd.org

(585) 242-5200 

x 5534

Brighton

2035 Monroe Ave

Rochester, NY 14618

242-5200 

ext. 5533
242-5097

Shannon Smith

Shannon_Smith@bcsd.org

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

Deanna Spagnola

(Assistant Superintendent of 

Student Support Services)

Kerri Levine
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 Christopher Dailey

cjdailey@gateschili.org

(585)247-5050

Jermy Smallina 

jermy.smalline@greececsd.org

 Casey Kosiorek

ckosiorek@hilton.k12.ny.us

Karri Schiavone 

Kschiavone@holleycsd.org

Gene Mancuso

Gene.Mancuso@hflcsd.org

Nicholas Picardo

npicardo@kendallschools.org

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

659-2706

X 2502659-8904

Anna Standish

astandish@kendallschools.org
Kendall

1932 Kendall Rd

Kendall, NY 14476

Mark Driesel, CPSE Chair

mdriesel@kendallschools.org
(585) 659-8906 

opt. 1

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

638-6316 # 

3 x 2401
638-6496

Pam Grant

pamelagrant@monroe

county.gov

(585)622-5974

392-1000 x 

7005
392-1075

Hilton

225 West Ave.

Hilton, NY 14468

Lisa Winner-Swete, CPSE Chair

lwinner-swete@hilton.k12.ny.us
Stephanie Kendrick

Skendrick@hilton.k12.ny.us

(585) 392-1000 

x 6054

 Brett Provenzano

bprovenzano@fairport.org
(585)421-2038

Paul DiStefano 

pauldistefano07@

gmail.com

(585)733-2980

421-2038421-8114

Pam Grant

pamelagrant@monroe

county.gov

(585)622-5974

247-5050 247-1072

(585) 247-5050

X12212  Deanna

(use email)

Fairport

10 Baumer Place

Fairport, NY 14450

Gates-Chili

3 Spartan Way

Rochester, NY 14624
Bridgette Remillard

baremillard@gateschili.org

Brooks Balcer, CPSE Chair

brooks.balcer@fairport.org

CPSE Secretary:  Joey Cantatore

jjcantatore@gateschili.org

STAC 1 contact - Deanna Penders 

dmpenders@gateschili.org

Yvonne Stevens 

yvonne.stevens@fairport.org

Paul DiStefano

pauldistefano07@

gmail.com

(585)733-2980

624-7016624-7003(585) 624-7016
Michael Black 

michael.black@hflcsd.org

Honeoye Falls-Lima

20 Church St.

Honeoye Falls

NY 14472

Debbie Migdal

Deborah.Migdal@hflcsd.org

(585) 966-2432
Bill Hawkins

Snikwah1@gmail.com

(585)703-7609
966-2116621-6967

Greece

P.O. Box 300

N. Greece, NY 14515

Sue-Ellen Stacey, CPSE Chair 

Sue-ellen.stacey@greececsd.org

Connie Wray

Connie.Wray@greececsd.org

Holley

3800 North Main St.

Holley, NY 14470

Stephanie Sanchez

ssanchez@holleycsd.org

Christopher Hammons

chammons@holleycsd.org

(585) 638-6316 

#3     x 2403

	

Adam Tatar

Michael Black

Stephanie Sanchez

Julie Forgione

Stacey Brindisi

Keighlin Forman

(Assistant to the Assistant 

Superintendent for Student 

Support Services)

Sarah J. Klosner

sarah.klosner@fairport.org
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Penfield

2590 Atlantic Ave

Rochester, NY 14625  

Kim Grove

kgrove@penfield.edu
Superintendent secretary:

Kathleen Zastrow / kzastrow@penfield.edu

(585) 249-5741 N/A
Mary Sapone, CPSE Chair

msapone@penfield.edu
249-5733

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

Jamie Naple

JNaple@penfield.edu

Dr. Tasha Potter

tpotter@penfield.edu

 Michael Pero

Michael_Pero@pittsford.monroe.edu

 Dr. Demario Strickland ( interim 

Superintendent)

superintendentsoffice@rcsdk12.org

Barbara Mullen

bmullen@rhnet.org

Lindsay Culhane

lculhane@rhnet.org
Pam Grant

pamelagrant@monroe

county.gov

(585)622-5974

359-7925359-7930

Rush-Henrietta

649 Erie Station Rd.

W. Henrietta, NY

14586

CPSE Assistant: Sara Turpyn 

sturpyn@rhnet.org

Joy Ruffell w/ Ruffell Reimbursements

STAC 1 & IEP - ruffrbs@rochester.rr.com

Medicaid Consents: Donna Dehmler

ddehmler@rhnet.org

Ph: (585)359-7920

Fax: 359-7930

Ph: (585)861-2300

Ph: (585)359-7921

RCSD
820 Chili Avenue 

Rochester, NY 

14611

Assoc. Dir. Of Presc Sp Ed. and CPSE Chair: 

Kelly Sanson (District concerns)

kelly.sanson@rcsdk12.org

Assoc. Dir. Of Presc Sp Ed. and CPSE Chair: 

Magdalene Economou (Provider concerns) 

magdalene.economou@rcsdk12.org

CPSE CHAIR:  Melanie Lauria 

melanie.lauria@rcsdk12.org

CPSE CHAIR:  Courtney Puccia

courtney.puccia@rcsdk12.org

D: (585)262-

8389

FAX: (585) 262-

8640

Kelly: (585)328-

5272, ext. 

1014

Maggie: (585) 

402-9144

Melanie: 

(585)328-

5272, ext. 

2113

Courtney: 

(585)328-

5272, ext. 

2051

PH: 

(585)328-

5272

FX: 

(585)464-

6197

(Melanie)

Paul DiStefano 

pauldistefano07@

gmail.com

(585)733-2980

(Melanie)

Bill Hawkins

Snikwah1@gmail.com

(585)703-7609

(Courtney)

Pam Grant

pamelagrant@monroe

county.gov

(585)622-5974

For Referrals:  

(585)328-5272 

ext. 1010 

(585)328-5272, 

ext. 2114

(585)328-5272, 

ext. 2050

(585)328-5272, 

ext. 1142

328-5272, 1000

328-5272, 1010

*email preferred*

328-5272, ext 1141

(585)262-8683

Cell: 402-3665

*To submit a referral:

CPSEReferral@rcsdk12.org

Tina Muscato - Clerk 

Teachers on Special Assignment:

 Liz Miller - EI Transition Inquiries
Elizabeth.miller@rcsdk12.org

     Monica McCoy - Transfers within Cty 

monica.mccoy@rcsdk12.org

   Trish Bowman - Inquiries regarding  Evaluations, 

Students in process

patricia.bowman@rcsdk12.org

Clerks:
Arelys Cruz - Bilingual arelys.cruz@rcsdk12.org

TIna Muscato - tina.muscato@rcsdk12.org

Diane Bachmann - transfers

diane.bachmann@rcsdk12.org

Denise Edelman - STACs & billing

Denise.Edelman@rcsdk12.org

Pittsford

75 Barker Road

Pittsford, NY

14534

Nellie Yandek, CPSE Chair

Nellie_Yandek@pittsford.monroe.edu

Sarah Jacob 

Sarah_Jacob@pittsford.monroe.edu
(585) 267-3432

Paul DiStefano

pauldistefano07@

gmail.com

(585)733-2980

267-3551218-1068

 Kristin Swann

kristin.swann@rcsdk12.org

Special Education 

Coordinator 

(CPSE/RS/Behavior) 

Jen Cardinale

jcardinale@rhnet.org

Elizabeth Woods
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Ty Zinkiewich

TZinkiewich@spencerport

schools.org

 Timothy Terranova

terranovat@victorschools.org

 Joseph Siracuse

jsiracuse@

waynecsd.org

Brian Neenan

brian_neenan@

webstercsd.org

 Aaron Johnson

aaron_johnson@westiron.monroe.edu

Dr. Stephen Kenny

Stephen_Kenny@wheatlandchili.org

585-889-6246

Wheatland-Chili

940 North Rd.

Scottsville, NY

14546

TBD

Webster

119 South Avenue

Webster, NY

14580

Lisa Pedersen, CPSE Chair

lisa_pedersen@webstercsd.org

Lisa Silvernail

lisa_silvernail@webstercsd.org

Send all reports and EI referrals to:

webstercsdpreschoolspecialed@webstercsd.org

(585) 216-0037

(585) 889-6249

(585)336-3176

Tami Graham, CPSE CHAIR

tami_graham@westiron.monroe.edu

CPSE chair:  Mary Vito

Mary_Vito@wheatlandchili.org

West Irondequoit

350 Cooper Road

Rochester, NY 14617

Kesha Hartzog - CSE/CPSE secretary

Kesha_Hartzog@westiron.monroe.edu

Joan Hickey (backup)

joan_hickey@westiron.monroe.edu

Joy Ruffell 

Ruffell Reimbursements

STAC 1 & IEP - ruffrbs@rochester.rr.com

Pam Grant

pamelagrant@monroe

county.gov

(585)622-5974

336-2924336-3072

Bill Hawkins

Snikwah1@gmail.com

(585)703-7609

889-6259

889-6291

889-6217

889-8227

(315)524-

1022

Paul DiStefano

pauldistefano07@

gmail.com

(585)733-2980

216-0090216-0006

Wayne Central

6200 Ontario

Center Rd.

Ontario, NY 14519

Jennifer Yerkes

jyerkes@waynecsd.org

Sarah Cramer 

scramer@waynecsd.org
(315) 524-1023

349-5040
Lisa Nielsen

lnielsen@spencerportschools.org

Victor

953 High Street

Victor, NY 14564

Amanda Tripp

trippa@victorschools.org

Alexis Sterling

alexis.sterling@victorschools.org
(585) 924-3252

Paul DiStefano

pauldistefano07@

gmail.com

(585)733-2980

924-3252 

X 3182

924-3252            

X 3186

742-7020

Spencerport

71 Lyell Ave

Spencerport, NY 14559

CPSE Chair:  Tracy Wegman 

twegman@spencerportschools.org

Nicole Hamelin 

Nhamelin@spencerportschools.org
(585) 349-5140

Karen Rosenbloom

karenrosenbloom@

monroecounty.gov

(585)303--8591

(585)349-

5140

349-5143

Michael Sorbera

Amanda Tripp

trippa@victorschools.org

Emily Chomyn

Joanna Rowe

joanna_rowe@westiron.mo

nroe.edu

Mary Vito
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